CH \$265.00 1220

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM781159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as Agent		01/13/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tabor Machine Company, LLC
Street Address:	1176 Shelter Road
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24740
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WEST VIRGINIA
Name:	Elgin Power and Separation Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	2001 Butterfield Road
City:	Downers Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60515
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Norris Screen and Manufacturing, LLC
Street Address:	21405 Governor G.C. Peery Highway
City:	Tazewell
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24651
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WEST VIRGINIA
Name:	CMI/CSI LLC
Street Address:	5595 Highway 34 North
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62977
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1220577	TM	TRADEMARK

900744820 REEL: 007965 FRAME: 0495

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1263976	CRC		
Registration Number:	1320377	MCI		
Registration Number:	2015544	CMI		
Registration Number:	2017631	СМІ		
Registration Number:	2141765	LONG LIFE PARTS PACKAGE		
Registration Number:	4074602	NS		
Registration Number:	4060572	CSI		
Registration Number:	4202719	EEG ELGIN EQUIPMENT GROUP		
Registration Number:	4836951	ELGIN		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-993-2622

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057121-0028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Grocke
SIGNATURE:	/gdg/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2023

Total Attachments: 8

source=Elgin - IP Release [Executed]#page1.tif source=Elgin - IP Release [Executed]#page2.tif source=Elgin - IP Release [Executed]#page3.tif source=Elgin - IP Release [Executed]#page4.tif source=Elgin - IP Release [Executed]#page5.tif source=Elgin - IP Release [Executed]#page6.tif source=Elgin - IP Release [Executed]#page7.tif source=Elgin - IP Release [Executed]#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of January 13, 2023, is made by Antares Capital LP, as administrative agent (the "Agent") in favor of Elgin Power and Separation Solutions, LLC (formerly Elgin Equipment Group, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, Elgin Separation Solutions Industrials, LLC (formerly Kemtron Technologies, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, CMI/CSI LLC (formerly Centrifugal Services, LLC), an Illinois limited liability company, Tabor Machine Company, LLC, a West Virginia limited liability company, Norris Screen and Manufacturing, LLC, a West Virginia limited liability company, and Elgin High Voltage, Inc. (formerly EEG Power Distribution Corp.), a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Grantors"), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of June 24, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), among the Grantors and the other parties party thereto in favor of the Agent, and those certain agreements described on Annex I attached hereto (the "IP Security Agreements"), the Grantors granted a security interest in certain collateral in favor of the Agent, including the IP Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the IP Security Agreements and the entirety of its security interests granted therein, including in the IP Collateral described on <u>Annex II</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>IP Collateral</u>", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title or interest in, or to any and all of the trademarks listed on <u>Annex II</u> attached hereto. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or IP Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes and discharges, in its entirety, for the benefit of the Grantors, and their successors and assigns, its security interest in and to the IP Collateral, the IP Security Agreements and any and all right, title and interest of the Agent in, to and under the IP Security Agreements including the IP Collateral shall hereby be terminated, cancelled, released, relinquished and discharged. The Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and United States Copyright Office, at the sole expense of the Grantors, to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Agent's security interest in the IP Collateral.
- 3. <u>Delivery by Facsimile</u>. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic (including .pdf file) transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Release. The parties hereby agree that the electronic signatures of the parties will have the same force and effect as a manual signatures.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Agent

Name: Ellen Weaver

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007965 FRAME: 0498

ANNEX I

Trademark Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4570/0653

Trademark Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4570/0661

Patent Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2011 at Reel/Frame 026509/0679

Patent Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2011 at Reel/Frame 026509/0690

Patent Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2011 at Reel/Frame 026509/0698

Copyright Security Agreement recorded with the United States Copyright Office on June 30, 2011 as Document V3605D066

Patent Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2012 at Reel/Framer 028315/0911

Trademark Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5371/0934

Trademark Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5371/0968

Trademark Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5371/0975

Patent Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2014 at Reel/Frame 033859/0206

Patent Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2014 at Reel/Frame 033859/0295

Patent Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2014 at Reel/Frame 033859/0337

Patent Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2014 at Reel/Frame 033859/0472

Patent Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2014 at Reel/Frame 033859/0563

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 22, 2017 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 25, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6160/0635

Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 22, 2017 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 25, 2017 at Reel/Frame 043684/0387

Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 22, 2017 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 25, 2017 at Reel/Frame 043684/0281

ANNEX II

Registered Trademarks

Application/Registration No.	Trademark	Applicant/Registrant
1220577	TM & DEVICE	TABOR MACHINE
1220377	TW & DE VICE	COMPANY, LLC
1263976	CRC AND DESIGN	ELGIN POWER AND
1203970	CRC AND DESIGN	SEPARATION
		SOLUTIONS, LLC (formerly
		ELGIN EQUIPMENT
		GROUP, LLC)
1320377	MCI & DEVICE	ELGIN POWER AND
1320377	WEIGENEE	SEPARATION
		SOLUTIONS, LLC (formerly
		ELGIN EQUIPMENT
		GROUP, LLC)
2015544	CMI	ELGIN POWER AND
2013344	CWII	SEPARATION
		SOLUTIONS, LLC (formerly
		ELGIN EQUIPMENT
		GROUP, LLC)
2017631	CMI & DEVICE	ELGIN POWER AND
2017031	CWI & DEVICE	SEPARATION
		SOLUTIONS, LLC (formerly
		ELGIN EQUIPMENT
		GROUP, LLC)
2141765	LONG LIFE PARTS	ELGIN POWER AND
2141703	PACKAGE	SEPARATION
	FACKAGE	SOLUTIONS, LLC (formerly
		ELGIN EQUIPMENT
		GROUP, LLC)
4074602	NS & DEVICE	NORRIS SCREEN AND
1074002	NS & DEVICE	MANUFACTURING, LLC
4060572	CCLCTVLIZED	CMI/CSI LLC (formerly
4000372	CSI STYLIZED	CENTRIFUGAL
		SERVICES, LLC)
4202719	EEG ELGIN EQUIPMENT	ELGIN POWER AND
4202719	GROUP & DEVICE	SEPARATION
		SOLUTIONS, LLC (formerly
		ELGIN EQUIPMENT
		GROUP, LLC)
4826051	ELGIN	ELGIN POWER AND
4836951		SEPARATION
		SOLUTIONS, LLC (formerly
		ELGIN EQUIPMENT

Application/Registration No.	Trademark	Applicant/Registrant
		GROUP, LLC)

Patent Registrations/Applications

REGISTERED PATENTS

Description	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	7373996	20-May-08	CMI/CSI LLC (formerly
SEPARATION OF			CENTRIFUGAL
DRILLING/PRODUCTION			SERVICES, LLC)
FLUIDS AND DRILLED			
EARTHEN SOLIDS			
HORIZONTAL VIBRATORY	7534358	19-May-09	ELGIN POWER AND
CENTRIFUGE APPARATUS			SEPARATION
			SOLUTIONS, LLC
			(formerly ELGIN
			EQUIPMENT GROUP,
			LLC)
CENTRIFUGAL SEPARATOR	5256289	26-Oct-93	ELGIN POWER AND
INCORPORATING STRUCTURE			SEPARATION
TO REDUCE ABRASIVE WEAR			SOLUTIONS, LLC
			(formerly ELGIN
			EQUIPMENT GROUP,
	***************************************		LLC)
CENTRIFUGAL SEPARATOR	5897774	27-Apr-99	ELGIN POWER AND
WITH ANGULATED VANES			SEPARATION
			SOLUTIONS, LLC
			(formerly ELGIN
			EQUIPMENT GROUP,
			LLC)
HORIZONTAL CENTRIFUGAL	5720879	24-Feb-98	ELGIN POWER AND
SEPARATOR WITH ANGULATED			SEPARATION
VANES			SOLUTIONS, LLC
			(formerly ELGIN
			EQUIPMENT GROUP,
			LLC)
FLIGHT TIP EXTENSIONS FOR	5667681	16-Sep-97	ELGIN POWER AND
CENTRIFUGAL SEPARATOR			SEPARATION
			SOLUTIONS, LLC
			(formerly ELGIN
			EQUIPMENT GROUP,
			LLC)

Description	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner
HORIZONTAL VIBRATORY CENTRIFUGE	5676835	14-Oct-97	ELGIN POWER AND SEPARATION SOLUTIONS, LLC (formerly ELGIN EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC)
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HEATING DRILLING AND/OR COMPLETION FLUIDS ENTERING OR LEAVING A WELL BORE DURING OIL AND GAS EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTIONS	6779606	24-AUG-04	CMI/CSI LLC (formerly CENTRIFUGAL SERVICES, LLC)
MOISTURE PROOF HINGE	5522117	04-JUN-96	TABOR MACHINE COMPANY, LLC (successor in interest to CLINCH RIVER, LLC)
ASYMMETRIC PLANETARY DRIVE ASSEMBLY FOR USE IN SHAKERS	8287419	16-OCT-12	ELGIN SEPARATION SOLUTIONS INDUSTRIEALS, LLC (formerly KEMTRON TECHNOLOGIES, LLC)

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Description	Application No.	Application Date	<u>Owner</u>
SCREEN DECK ASSEMBLY	12/984,339 (U.S.)	04-Jan-11	NORRIS SCREEN AND MANUFACTURING, LLC
CENTRIFUGAL SEPARATOR WITH CIRCULAR ROTOR BLADES	PCT/US/2013/033874	26-SEP-14	CENTRIFUGAL AND MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES, LLC
SCREEN DECK ASSEMBLY	PCT/US2011/032005		NORRIS SCREEN AND MANUFACTURING, LLC
SHALE SHAKER SCREEN AND FASTENING SYSTEM	13/458771	27-APR-12	ELGIN SEPARATION SOLUTIONS INDUSTRIEALS, LLC (formerly KEMTRON TECHNOLOGIES, LLC)
SHALE SHAKER WITH STAIR-STEP ARRANGEMENT OF	PCT/US2016/030606 (INTERNATIONAL)	30-Apr-16	ELGIN SEPARATION SOLUTIONS INDUSTRIEALS, LLC

Description	Application No.	Application Date	<u>Owner</u>
SCREENS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME, AND METHODS OF RETROFITTNG SHALE SHAKERS			(formerly KEMTRON TECHNOLOGIES, LLC)
DIRECT DRIVE VERTICAL CUTTING DRYER AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING, AT AND RETROFITTING CUTTING DRYERS	PC/US2016/030610 (INTERNATIONAL)	30-Apr-16	ELGIN SEPARATION SOLUTIONS INDUSTRIEALS, LLC (formerly KEMTRON TECHNOLOGIES, LLC)
SPRING SEAT DESIGN FOR TABOR EQUIPMENT	15/584,797	02-May-16	TABOR MACHINE COMPANY, LLC
Modular Substation Feeder Assembly	12/976,474	22-DEC-10	ELGIN HIGH VOLTAGE, INC. (formerly EEG Power Distribution Corp.)

Copyright Registrations

REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

Copyright Title	Registration No.	Owner
Vibration isolation: prev. or	TXu000245489	TABOR MACHINE
alternative ti., Vibrating		COMPANY, LLC
screen suspension		
Instruction and parts book for	TX0000274332	TABOR MACHINE
Tabor inclined vibrating		COMPANY, LLC
screens, model TI		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007965 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 01/17/2023